

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. No.2 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1304 OF 2010

INDIAN WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY)

Date: 25/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Achinty Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. A. Narendra, Adv.
 Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Dash, Adv.
 Mr. Z. Hague, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Taken on board.

On the prayer, made on behalf of the respondents' advocate that he had met with an accident, let this matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present and to retains its position in the list.

(NEELAM GULATI)
 SR.P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
 COURT MASTER