



Pursuant to order quoted above show cause notice was issued on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2013. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent NO. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received from respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate.  
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp