

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18902/2012

MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN T.NADU GENERATION & DISTRN.

Respondent(s)

(with interm relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 18924/2012

SLP(C) No. 15420-15421/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Kanchana,adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Vallinagam,adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18902 & 18924/2012

Ld.counsel for the common respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

SLP(C) Nos.15420-421/2013

Mr.Y.Raja Gopala Rao, Ld.counsel appears for the respondents.

He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.09.17

List again on 2.12.2014.

10:39:15 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB