

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1304/2010

INDIAN WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18902/2012, 18924/2012 and 15420-15421/2013

Date : 20-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jai, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER